# **Morgan Lewis**

Ronald W. Del Sesto Stephany Fan ronald.delsesto@morganlewis.com stephany.fan@morganlewis.com

March 25, 2022

## VIA E-FILING

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director/Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 records@wutc.wa.gov

### RE: <u>Docket No. 190389</u> Notification Regarding Proposed Transfer of Assets from ExteNet Systems, Inc. to ExteNet Asset Entity, LLC

### SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

Dear Secretary Maxwell:

This letter supplements the Notice of Consummation filed on August 14, 2019 to advise the Commission that, as contemplated in the above-referenced Notification, ExteNet Asset Entity, LLC ("EAE") has acquired certain additional assets of ExteNet Systems, LLC<sup>1</sup> ("ESL") that were inadvertently not included in the initial assignment of assets. Therefore, the assignment of additional assets of ESL to EAE is part of the same Transaction described in the above-referenced Notification and reflects the companies' efforts to fully realize the Transaction.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stephany Fan

Ronald W. Del Sesto Stephany Fan

On behalf of ESL and EAE

#### Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ESL, formerly known as ExteNet Systems, Inc., notified the Commission by an Advice Letter dated February 10, 2022 of its name change to "ExteNet Systems, LLC" resulting from ESL's conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company.